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This bulletin present8 the results of 
the July 1974 survey of thirteen of Canada's 
major telephone systems and compares these 
results with those for the same month of the 
previous year. It also shows the year-to-
date totals for both years for operating 
revenue and expenses, salaries and wages, 
construction expenditures and the number of 
toll messages, employees and telephones by 
type of service. Based on previous experi-
ence, these telephone systems account for 
over 98% of the revenue earned by telephone 
companies in Canada. 

The operating revenue of these thir-
teen telephone companies for the month was 
$200.1 million, up 14.9% from 1973. Operat-
ing expenses for the month increased by 
21.17, over the same month in 1973 to $135.6 
million resulting in a net operating revenue 
of $64.4 million, an increase of 3.7% over 
1973. Construction expenditures increa5ed 
67.87, to $118.0 million from $70.3 million a 
year earlier. During the month there were 
67.1 million telephone toll messages report-
ed compared with 56.5 million during the 
same month in 1973. These systems reported 
• total of 89,364 employees, 7,882 more than 
• year ago. 

A total of 11.6 million telephones 
were reported in service at the end of the 
month compared with 10.8 million at the end 
of the same month in 1973, which represents 
an increase of 7.4%. Of the total number of 
telephones, residential and business tele-
phones accounted for 70.1% and 29.97. respec-
tively. 

September - 1974 - Septembre 
5-3511-501 

Le present bulletin referme les résultats 
de l'enquete de juillet 1974 sur treize des prin-
cipaux réseaux téléphoniques du Canada et compare 
ces résultats avec ceux obtenus le mme mois 
l'année précédente. Il présente également lea 
totaux cumulatifs (depuis le debut de l'année) 
des deux années pour ce qui eat des recettes et 
dépensea d'exploitation, des salaires et traite-
ments des dépenses de construction et du rtotnbre 
de conununication interurbaines, des salaries et 
des téléphones par type de service. Nous savons 
par experience que ces réseaux téléphoniques in-
terviennent pour plus de 98 7, des recettes de 
toutes lea sociétés de téléphone du Canada. 

Lea recettes d'exploitation de ces treize 
sociétés, pour le mole observe, se sont élevées 
200.1 millions de dollars, solt 14.9 7, de plus 
que le total de 1973. Les dépenses d'exploita-
tion pour le mois ont augmenté de 21.1 7. par rap-
port au même rnois en 1973 pour atteindre 135.6 
millions de dollars, ce qui s'est traduit par des 
recettes nettes d'exploitation de 64.4 millions 
de dollars (3.7 7,  de plus qu'en 1973). Les de-
penses de construction sont passées de 70.3 mil-
lions de dollars l'année précédente a 118.0 mil-
lions cette année, ce qui représente une augmen-
tation de 67.8 7,. Au cours du mols, on a enre-
giatre 67.1 millions de conanunications interrur-
baines contre 56.5 millions au cours du méme mois 
en 1973. Ces réseaux ont déclaré un effectif to-
tal de 89,364 salaries, soit 7,882 de plus qu'un 
an plus tOt. 

Le nombre total de téléphones en service a 
la fin du mois était de 11.6 millions contre 10.8 
millions a Ia fin du méme mois en 1973, ce qui 
représente une augmentation de 7.4 %. Lea tele-
phones résidentiels et lea téléphones conunerciaux 
représentaient respectivement 70.1 7. at 29.9 7. du 
nombre total d'appareils. 
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TABLE 1. Operating Revenue and Expenses, Salaries and Wages, Construction Expenditures, 
Toll Messages, and Employees 

TABLEAU I. Recettes at depenses d'exploitation, rémunration, dCpenses de construction, 
coiunications interurbaines et effectifs 

Year-to-date 
July - Juillet 	 - 

Chiffre cumuiC 

1974 	I 	1973 	1974 	I 	1973 

uuu 

Operating revenue - Recettea d'explottatton: 
Local 	service(l) 	- Service 	local(l) 	................................ 94,634 86,102 644,796 583,995 

83,296 662,967 552,228 Toll 	service - Service 	interurbain 	................................. 99,884 
Directory advertising - Insertions publicitaires 	................... 2,205 1,791 13,216 11,000 
Other operating revenue - Mitres recettes d'exploitation 4,388 3,710 29,927 25,813 
Lass uncollectible revenue - Moms montants irrCcouvrablea 1,056 790 5,974 5,411 

Operating revenue - Total - Recettes d'exploitation .............. 200,055 174,109 1,344,932 1,167,625 

Operating expenses - Ddpenaes dexplottation: 
35,621 28,356 241,630 204,096 
41,833 35,894 284,271 244,418 
15,129 12,256 91,669 77,786 

Maintenance - Entretien 	............................................. 
Depreciation - Amortissement 	........................................ 

12,757 10,560 82,104 69,297 
Traffic 	- 	Trafic 	..................................................... 
Marketing and comeercia1 - Comercialisation 	......................... 

30,267 24,963 194,214 167,867 Other 	- 	Autres 	...................................................... 

135,607 112,029 893,888 763,464 

64,448 62,080 451,044 404,161 

Operating expenses - Total - D4pensea d'exploitation ............. 

81,624 64 2 098 507,750 426,129 

Net operating revenue - Recettea nettes d'exploitatton ...............

Salary and wage payments - Total - RémunCrattons .....................

Construction expenditures - Total - DCpensea de construction 117,983 70,316 750 2 103 507,665 

Telephone toll messages (000's) - Comunications interurbaines (en 
millier.) 	.......................................................... 67,133 56,472 431,238 363,345 

Number of employees(2) - Total - Effectifs(2) ........................89,364 
	

81,482 

(I) Includes revenue from coin telephones. - Y compria lea taxiphones. 
(2) At md of month. - En fin de mois. 

Figures not applicable. - N'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

TABLE 2. Telephones(l) by Type of Service 

TABLEAU 2. Telephones(l) par genre do service 

Residence I  Business 	July - Juillet 
Type of service - Genre de service 	 - 	 - 

Résidentiels Coesnercisux 	1974 	1973 

number - noinbre 

. 

S 

Main telephones - Tdldphones principaux: 
On individual lines - Sur lignes individuelles .................... 
On 2-party lines - Stir lignes h deux abonnés ...................... 
On multi-party lines - Sur lignea A plusieura abonnCs ............. 
On wide area telephone service lines (WArS) - Sur lignes A service 

interurbsin plsnifié (WATS) ..................................... 
Coin telephones - TdléphoneB payanta ............................ 
Mobile telephones - TClCphones mobiles .......................... 

Centrex telephones - Postes centrex ................................. 
P.B.X. telephones - Postes de P.B.X................................. 
Extension telephones - Postes supplémentsires ....................... 

Telephones - Total - Telephones ............................... 

(I) Number of telephones at end of month. - Nonibre de telephones en fi 
Figures not applicable. - N'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 


